

Three Rivers Public Library District
Participation agreement for adults over the age of 18 participating in library sponsored trips

In consideration for being permitted to participate in program/activity entitled	
I participate in the program/activity at my contact in the program.	own risk;
•	strict nor its directors, officers, employees and agents shall be liable damages which I may suffer in connection with my participation in
<ul> <li>I assume full responsibility for any and all may occur during or related to my participa</li> </ul>	personal injuries or property damage, which I may suffer or which ation in the program/activity.
,	ne Three Rivers Public library District and its Directors, Officers, aims, causes of action, losses, or other damages resulting from, participation in the program/ activity.
Dated this day of, 20	
Signature	Witness

## Refund Policy:

Three Rivers Public Library District reserves the right to cancel trips for any reason including, but not limited to, lack of participation or inclement weather. In the event of Library District cancellation, the Library District will refund all money paid by participants.

In the event a participant withdraws from a trip prior to the day of the trip, the participant shall receive a refund, less any fee paid for admission to an event or destination.

In any event, no refund of any kind shall be paid to the participant if the participant fails to cancel at least one day prior to the trip.